OUTSTANDING FEATURES
Designed for custody transfer flow applications.
Output linear with flow rate.
Optional multiple pickup coils available.
Multiple bearings types available including ceramic hybrid ball bearings.
Rotor assembly is hydrodynamically balanced and “floats” on fluid cushion to
provide extended bearing life.
Optional bi-directional flowmeters available.

12” 2400 3420 82,200 545 12,000 17,100 411,000 2725 15,000 21,400 514,000 3406 .713 4.8
Flow ranges and performance specifications are based on a specific gravity of 1.0 and a viscosity of 1.0 centistoke. For performance at other specific gravities and viscosities. Consult factory.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Model HO (  A   ) X  (  B   ) - (  C  ) - (  D  ) - (  E   ) - (  F / G / H  ) - (  I   ) - (  J  ) - (  K   ) -API-  P -  (  M  )
A. End Fitting Size (Same as process line)
B. Flowmeter Size (Same as process line)
C. Minimum Operating Flow (In GPM)
D. Maximum Operating Flow  (In GPM)
E. Bearing Type
(CB)
(T)
(C)
Ceramic Hybrid Ball Bearings, Self-Lubricating.
Tungsten Carbide Steel.
Hard Carbon Composite Sleeve Bearing.
F. Pickup Coils
(1M)
(2M)
(1MC3PA)
(2MC3PA)
(1MC2PAHT)
(2MC2PAHT
(1HTM)
(2HTM)
(1ISM)
(2ISM)
_(RP___)
_(____)
  (-P)
(-ATEX)
One Magnetic Coil.
Two Magnetic Coils.
One RF Coil.
Two RF Coils.
One High Temp 6” Pigtail Coil.
Two High Temp 6” Pigtail Coils.
One High Temperature Mag Coil.
Two High Temperature Mag Coils.
Intrinsically Safe Mag Coil.
Two Intrinsically Safe Mag Coils.
Redi-Pulse Coil (See Redi-Pulse Technical Data Sheet RP-XXX) .
Intrinsically Safe Redi-Pulse Coil (See I.S. Redi-Pulse Technical Data Sheet IRP-XXX).
Pigtail or Flying Leads, Add –P and the length of leads after any coil except the High Temp Coils.
Add  after coil part no. when using ATEX enclosure.
G. Coil Spacing, Mechanical Degrees Apart  (Factory assigned)
H. Coil Enclosure Options
(X)
(X3/0)
(X3H/0)
(X3B/0)
(X4H/0)
(3B/0)
(3B/0-ATEX)
(4/0)
4B/0)
(X8S)
1” MNPT Riser, welded to body, requ ired for all type of enclosures.
1” Riser with enclosure without any signal conditioner.
1” Riser with enclosure and dome cover for style 1 signal conditioner.
Same as (X3/0) with BASEEFA, FM and CENELEC-Eexd Approvals.
1” Riser with Dome Cover for ACC22 and ACC96.
1” Riser with Dome Cover for Style 1 signal conditioners to meet Group B.
1” Riser with Dome Cover for Style 1 signal conditioners to meet Group B & meets ATEX.
1” Riser with Flat Cover for Style 2 sign al conditioners to meet Groups C & D.
1” Riser with Dome Cover for Style 2 signal conditioners to meet Group B.
Add 8S after X Riser for an 8” long S/S Riser for hot and cold media applications.
I. End Fitting Types
(NPT)
(F____)
(DN_/PN_-CS/SS)
(W_)
J. Rotor Design
(B)